Officials’ Emoluments

The number of employees whose remuneration, excluding pension contributions, was £50,000 or more

in bands of £5,000 were:-

£50,000 to £54,999
£55,000 to £59,999
£60,000 to £64,999
£65,000 to £69,999
£70,000 to £74,999
£75,000 to £79,999
£80,000 to £84,999
£85,000 to £89,999
£90,000 to £94,999
£95,000 to £99,999
£100,000 to £104,999
£105,000 to £109,999
£110,000 to £114,999
£115,000 to £119,999

Number of Employees Included Number of

Employees in 2010/2011 Employees

2010/2011 leaving in same year 2009/2010
0 0 2
0 0 o
2 1 0o
2 0 1
2 0 4
0 0] 0o
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 0 2
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0] o
0 0 0
1 0 1
9 1 10




Amounts payable to senior employees in 2010/2011 are disclosed below. These employees have been included
in the disclosure table shown above.



Chief Executive

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Strategic Director for Communities
Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension
% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Deputy Chief Executive

(Formerly Strategic Director (Customers & Resources))

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Director of Resources

(Formerly Head of Finance and Asset Management)

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Director of Safety *

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Director of Community *

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Director of Customers *

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

Director of Growth *

Salary

Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits
Employer's Contribution to Pension

% Employee's Contribution to Pension

* Post created in February 2011

2010/2011

£

113,490.00

2,329.45

24,854.28
7.5%

91,271.15

1,494.50

19,988.37
7.5%

91,271.15

1,585.96

19,988.37
7.5%

72,012.00

1,071.93

15,770.64
7.2%

69,784.50

1,210.13

15,282.78
7.2%

67,557.00

2,142.52

14,795.04
7.2%

65,523.00
1,549.47
14,349.48
7.2%

62,510.40

689.15

13,689.79
7.2%

2009/2010

£

113,490.00

2,914.85

23,832.96
7.5%

91,707.96

2,217.62

19,258.68
7.5%

91,707.96

2,501.15

19,258.68
7.5%

72,417.00

1,397.61

15,207.60
7.2%

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a




