Officials' Emoluments

The number of employees whose remuneration, excluding pension contributions, was £50,000 or more in bands of £5,000 were:-

	Number of Employees 2010/2011	in 201	s Included 0/2011 same year	Number of Employees 2009/2010
£50,000 to £54,999		0	0	2
£55,000 to £59,999		0	0	0
£60,000 to £64,999		2	1	0
£65,000 to £69,999		2	0	1
£70,000 to £74,999		2	0	4
£75,000 to £79,999		0	0	0
£80,000 to £84,999		0	0	0
£85,000 to £89,999		0	0	0
£90,000 to £94,999		2	0	2
£95,000 to £99,999		0	0	0
£100,000 to £104,999		0	0	0
£105,000 to £109,999		0	0	0
£110,000 to £114,999		0	0	0
£115,000 to £119,999		1	0	1
		9	1	10

Amounts payable to senior employees in 2010/2011 are disclosed below. in the disclosure table shown above.	These employees have been included

	2010/2011	2009/2010
	£	£
Chief Executive	_	_
Salary	113,490.00	113,490.00
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	2,329.45	2,914.85
Employer's Contribution to Pension	24,854.28	23,832.96
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.5%	7.5%
Strategic Director for Communities		
Salary	91,271.15	91,707.96
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	1,494.50	2,217.62
Employer's Contribution to Pension	19,988.37	19,258.68
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.5%	7.5%
<u>Deputy Chief Executive</u>		
(Formerly Strategic Director (Customers & Resources))		
Salary	91,271.15	91,707.96
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	1,585.96	2,501.15
Employer's Contribution to Pension	19,988.37	19,258.68
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.5%	7.5%
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
<u>Director of Resources</u>		
(Formerly Head of Finance and Asset Management)		
Salary	72,012.00	72,417.00
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	1,071.93	1,397.61
Employer's Contribution to Pension	15,770.64	15,207.60
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.2%	7.2%
Director of Safety *		
Salary	69,784.50	n/a
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	1,210.13	n/a
Employer's Contribution to Pension	15,282.78	n/a
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.2%	n/a
,		,
Director of Community *		
Salary	67,557.00	n/a
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	2,142.52	n/a
Employer's Contribution to Pension	14,795.04	n/a
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.2%	n/a
Director of Customers *	6E E33 00	n /a
Salary Superior Allowaness and Other Benefits	65,523.00	n/a
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	1,549.47	n/a
Employer's Contribution to Pension % Employee's Contribution to Pension	14,349.48	n/a
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.2%	n/a
Director of Growth *		
Salary	62,510.40	n/a
Expenses, Allowances and Other Benefits	689.15	n/a
Employer's Contribution to Pension	13,689.79	n/a
% Employee's Contribution to Pension	7.2%	n/a
* Post created in February 2011		